

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-Jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

-Fisheries of 2025

Dated: / 3-01-2025

Sh. Rezwan Kaleem (Deputy Inspector) presently posted in at Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag, is hereby attached to the Trout Rearing Unit Bela-Uri in view of his ill health till further orders.

> Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisherles J&K

No: DOF-Estb//52/2024-05

Dated: / 3 -01-2025

## Copy to the:

- Joint Director Fisheries South/North, Kashmir Division for information. 1.
- Chief Project Officer, Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag for 2. nformation and necessary action. The Salary of the official shall be drawn only after receipt of her attendance from the office of Assistant Director Fisheries, Baramulla,
- Assistant Director Fisheries, District Baramulla for Information and 3. necessary action.
- Concerned for information and compliance. 4.

Order file. 5.

> (Manzoor Ahmad Samoon) Deputy Director Fisheries, Central, Srinaga